



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

FAO(OS) 76/2023 and CM APPL. 33441/2023, CM APPL. 33442/2023

H.G.S DHALIWAL

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG with Mr. Anupam Sharma, Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. Vinay Yadav and Mr. Vikramaditya Singh, Advocates

versus

VED PRAKASH YADAV & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. M. A. Niyazi, Mr. Sandeep Khutri, Ms. Shivani Negi Ms. Nehmat, Advocates for R-1
Mr. R. R. Chatterji, Advocate for R-2 to R-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

26.02.2024

1. Learned counsel for Respondent No. 1 states that he has filed the reply affidavit. However, the same is not on record. Let the same be brought on record forthwith.

2. At request, list on 29th May, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2024/rhc