



\$~5

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO(OS) 76/2023 & CM APPL. 33441-33442/2023**

**H.G.S DHALIWAL**

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG with Mr. Anupam Sharma, Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. Vinay Yadav and Mr. Vikramaditya Singh, Advocates  
Mr. Anupam Srivastava, ASC for GNCTD with Ms. Sarita Pandey, Advocate.

versus

**VED PRAKASH YADAV & ORS.**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. M.A. Niyazi, Ms. Kirti Bhardwaj and Mr. Aquram Ali, Advocates

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA**

**ORDER**

%

**29.05.2024**

List on 22<sup>nd</sup> October, 2024.

**ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**

**MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J**

**MAY 29, 2024/hp**