



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO(OS) 76/2023 & CM APPLs.33441-33442/2023**

H.G.S DHALIWAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, Ld. ASG with
Mr.Anupam Srivastava, Mr.Amit
Gupta, Mr.Vinay Yadav,
Mr.Shubham Sharma,
Mr.Vikramaditya Singh along with
ACP Ved Prakash (Spl. Cell)

versus

VED PRAKASH YADAV & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. M.A Niyazi, Ms.Anamika Ghai
Niyazi, Mr.Sandeep Khatri, Ms. Kirti
Bhardwaj, Ms.Nehmat Sethi and Mr.
Arquam Ali, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

22.10.2024

%

1. Mr. Niyazi, learned counsel for the respondents prays for an adjournment on the ground that he is not feeling well.
2. In the interest of justice, re-notify on 12th November, 2024.

MANMOHAN, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

OCTOBER 22, 2024/AS