



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ FAO(OS) 76/2023, CM APPL. 33441/2023 & CM APPL.
33442/2023

H.G.S DHALIWALAppellant

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG with Mr.
Anupam Srivastava, Mr. Amit Gupta,
Mr. Shubham Sharma, Mr. Saurabh
Tripathi, Mr. Vikramaditya Singh,
Adv.

versus

VED PRAKASH YADAV & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. M.A Niyazi, Ms. Anamika Ghai
Niyazi, Mr. Sandeep Khatri, Ms. Kirti
Bhardwaj, Ms. Nehmat Sethi, Ms.
Shivani Negi and Mr. Arquam Ali,
Adv. for respondent no.1.
Mr. P.R. Chatterji, Advocate for R-2,
3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14 &
15.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
12.11.2024

%

1. Mr. Niyazi, learned counsel appearing for the Respondent No.1, prays for some time to examine the issues raised during the course of hearing.
2. Both the parties are directed to file short written synopsis not exceeding three pages each at least a week prior to the next date of hearing along with the judgments that they wish to rely upon.



3. List on 04th December, 2024.

MANMOHAN, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2024

bh