



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO(OS) 76/2023 CM APPL. 33441/2023 & CM APPL. 33442/2023**
H.G.S DHALIWALAppellant
Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, SPC with ACP Ved
Prakash (Spl. Cell) Delhi Police.
versus
VED PRAKASH YADAV & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Arquam Ali, Mr. Sandeep Katri,
Ms. Shivani Negi, Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER
10.03.2025

%

1. A request for adjournment is made by the learned counsel for the respondents.
2. At his request, list on 07.08.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

MARCH 10, 2025
RK

Click here to check corrigendum, if any