



\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ FAO(OS) 76/2023, CM APPL. 33441/2023 & CM APPL.  
33442/2023  
H.G.S DHALIWAL .....Appellant

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, SPC

versus

VED PRAKASH YADAV & ORS. ....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Arquam Ali, Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN**  
**SHANKAR**

**ORDER**  
**07.08.2025**

%

1. No time left.
2. List on 22.09.2025.

**ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.**

**HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.**

**AUGUST 07, 2025/sg**