



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ FAO(OS) 76/2023, CM APPL. 33441/2023 and CM APPL. 33442/2023

H.G.S DHALIWAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG with Mr. Shubham Sharma, Mr. Vikram Aditya Singh, Mr. Naman, Advs. with ACP Ved Prakash, Special Cell, Delhi Police

versus

VED PRAKASH YADAV & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sandeep Khatri, Adv. for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

22.09.2025

%

1. It is already 04:30 PM. No time left.
2. List on 07.01.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

SEPTEMBER 22, 2025

jai/sh