



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ FAO(OS) 76/2023, CM APPL. 33441/2023-STAY & CM
APPL. 33442/2023-D-8 DAYS IN FILING.
H.G.S DHALIWALAppellant

Through: None.

versus

VED PRAKASH YADAV & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. M.A. Niyazi, Mr. Sandeep
Khatri, Advs. for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER
07.01.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for an adjournment submitting that there is a strong possibility of amicable settlement of the dispute *inter se* the parties.
2. At request, list on 02.02.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JANUARY 7, 2026/bs/ka/kp