



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO(OS) 76/2023, CM APPL. 33441/2023 & CM APPL. 33442/2023**
H.G.S DHALIWALAppellant

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG with Mr. Amit Gupta, SPC, Mr. R.V. Prabhat, Mr. Shubham Sharma, Mr. Yash Wardhan Sharma, Mr. Naman, Advs. with Mr. Ved Prakash, ACP.

versus

VED PRAKASH YADAV & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. M.A. Niyazi with Mr. Sandeep Khatri & Ms. Kirti Bhardwaj, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

% **ORDER**
17.03.2026

At joint request, list on 21.05.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

MARCH 17, 2026
yk/nc